
Pierścień Tysiąca Jezior 610 
 

Generalne 
 

Pozycja Numer Imię Kategoria czas (start ostry-meta) 

1 150 Damian Pazikowski SOLO 18:17:35 

2 159 Cezary Wójcik SOLO 19:10:02 

3 003 Tomasz Pawłowski. OPEN 19:47:58 

4 002 Krzysztof Kałużny OPEN 19:48:02 

5 004 Tomasz Madzia OPEN 19:48:41 

6 005 Michał Bober OPEN 19:48:59 

7 151 Michał Nowok SOLO 19:50:52 

8 173 Jarosław Kołodziejczyk SOLO 20:25:38 

9 023 Szymon Koziatek OPEN 21:04:34 

10 160 Marcin Celiński SOLO 21:12:57 

11 174 Paweł Bieniewski SOLO 22:03:48 

12 175 Adam Wieczorek SOLO 22:04:36 

13 024 Grzegorz Rózga OPEN 22:12:01 

14 001 Piotr Baranowski OPEN 22:27:02 

15 153 Andrzej Tercjak SOLO 22:27:58 

16 137 Andrii Goncharow SOLO 22:46:37 

17 139 Maciej Cegiełła SOLO 23:01:58 

18 025 Tomasz Kowalik OPEN 23:07:38 

19 128 Krzysztof Szczecki OPEN 23:11:00 

20 195 Wojciech Nogalski SOLO 23:20:35 

21 122 Maciej Rudziński OPEN 23:59:59 

22 152 Sylwia Kowalska SOLO 24:00:37 

23 134 Grzegorz Kramek OPEN 24:05:52 

24 051 Wojciech Mleczko OPEN 24:18:41 

25 124 Bartek Rymszewicz OPEN 24:18:57 

26 028 Artur Bicki OPEN 24:18:58 

27 058 Maciej Blimel OPEN 24:24:47 

28 165 Marcin Kabała SOLO 24:26:43 

29 029 Wojciech Gawliczek OPEN 24:27:53 

30 075 Grzegorz Bednarczyk OPEN 24:34:45 

31 032 Robert Kwiatkowski OPEN 24:43:45 

32 176 Paweł Malka SOLO 24:44:51 

33 026 Pawel Pieczka OPEN 24:48:55 

34 007 Adam Pryjomski OPEN 24:51:43 

35 012 Adam Litarowicz OPEN 24:51:48 

36 011 Grzegorz Bordoszewski OPEN 24:52:01 

37 008 Daniel Paluch OPEN 24:52:34 

38 017 Marcin Kubica OPEN 24:58:59 

39 167 Zdzisław Piekarski SOLO 25:02:48 

40 118 Marcin Moskal OPEN 25:06:02 

41 063 Marek Kluczyński OPEN 25:11:35 

42 070 Wojciech Kaczyński OPEN 25:11:57 

43 154 Rafał Szyszka SOLO 25:16:45 

44 065 Mariusz Frąckowiak OPEN 25:16:47 

45 156 Sławomir Chwirot SOLO 25:20:46 

46 068 Marek Piecek OPEN 25:22:49 

      



Pozycja Numer Imię Kategoria czas (start ostry-meta) 

47 155 Michał Kocemba SOLO 25:22:56 

48 035 Grzegorz Broniak OPEN 25:30:42 

49 131 Andrzej Wiszniewski OPEN 25:31:51 

50 168 Piotr Sternal SOLO 25:35:35 

51 163 Tomasz Szycher SOLO 25:40:02 

52 169 Bartosz Kalisz SOLO 25:42:35 

53 106 Paweł Grabowski OPEN 25:48:01 

54 164 Michał Szeląg SOLO 25:57:49 

55 066 Władysław Pielecki OPEN 26:01:50 

56 161 Anna Janusz SOLO 26:01:55 

57 072 Grzegorz Paradowski OPEN 26:05:38 

58 127 Paweł Szafranek OPEN 26:13:41 

59 041 Mateusz Wolski OPEN 26:18:52 

60 107 Piotr Gruba OPEN 26:35:50 

61 033 Adam Kurzydło OPEN 26:40:56 

62 086 Maciej Karłowicz OPEN 26:44:02 

63 031 Lech Flaczyński OPEN 26:44:43 

64 079 Robert Mazurek OPEN 26:55:34 

65 013 Maciej Świerczyński OPEN 26:55:59 

66 009 Mateusz Pająk OPEN 27:00:52 

67 081 Łukasz Pełka OPEN 27:03:00 

68 064 Tomasz Pajor OPEN 27:03:44 

69 015 Stanisław Piórkowski OPEN 27:04:48 

70 089 Piotr Krupski OPEN 27:12:01 

71 039 Mariusz Dallemura OPEN 27:19:42 

72 183 Jarosław Krydziński SOLO 27:23:46 

73 074 Dariusz Wielakin OPEN 27:23:52 

74 021 Stanisław Abrachamczyk OPEN 27:24:59 

75 067 Artur Błaszak OPEN 27:25:55 

76 010 Andrzej Zaborowski OPEN 27:27:39 

77 130 Mariusz Walczak OPEN 27:35:54 

78 043 Zbigniew Lubiński OPEN 27:36:43 

79 038 Piotr Buchwak OPEN 27:37:47 

80 045 Jacek Andrzejczak OPEN 27:37:51 

81 044 Krzysztof Hamułka OPEN 27:37:53 

82 042 Małgorzata Kubicka OPEN 27:37:55 

83 040 Sławomir Kowalczyk OPEN 27:37:59 

84 048 Dariusz Godlewski OPEN 27:38:02 

85 059 Waldemar Frąckowiak OPEN 27:42:46 

86 053 Wiesław Marek OPEN 27:47:51 

87 166 Cezary Chądzyński SOLO 27:49:01 

88 018 Szczepan Birkos OPEN 27:53:52 

89 189 Wojciech Hołdakowski SOLO 27:56:57 

90 198 Barbara Torebko SOLO 27:58:46 

91 034 Mariusz Mirkowski OPEN 28:01:42 

92 056 Paweł Grześkowiak OPEN 28:15:59 

93 157 Kazimierz Kosiński SOLO 28:23:36 

94 016 Tomasz Baranowski OPEN 28:25:03 

95 123 Marcin Rutkowski OPEN 28:26:51 

96 181 Tobiasz Jankowski SOLO 28:27:49 

97 203 Robert Świniarek T1 28:29:36  



Pozycja Numer Imię Kategoria czas (start ostry-meta) 

98 193 Janusz Kroczek SOLO 28:30:00 

99 014 Mirosław Czapliński OPEN 28:31:00 

100 199 Jakub Wierczuk SOLO 28:36:46 

101 049 Krzysztof Rajca OPEN 28:36:53 

102 200 Marcin Nalazek SOLO 28:45:46 

103 047 Michał Hyży OPEN 28:51:44 

104 030 Wojciech Dobrowolski OPEN 28:55:58 

105 191 Piotr Karczmarczyk SOLO 29:15:50 

106 177 Eugeniusz Chorążewicz SOLO 29:26:47 

107 184 Marek Cichy SOLO 29:27:42 

108 121 Michał Polak OPEN 29:31:01 

109 117 Łukasz Marek OPEN 29:34:39 

110 120 Paweł Piekut OPEN 29:35:55 

111 055 Artur Piedo OPEN 29:36:35 

112 073 Marcin Stec OPEN 29:36:55 

113 113 Marek Kozłowski OPEN 29:39:01 

114 104 Mariusz Czupryniak OPEN 29:44:42 

115 110 Marek Klimas OPEN 29:44:42 

116 194 Wojciech Machniak SOLO 29:46:00 

117 084 Sebastian Porządny OPEN 29:47:33 

118 020 Ryszard Pijor OPEN 30:05:53 

119 116 Tomasz Leśniak OPEN 30:11:56 

120 197 Piotr Szajduk SOLO 30:20:32 

121 136 Sławomir Gołębiowski OPEN 30:24:36 

122 100 Marek Balicki OPEN 30:31:40 

123 037 Sebastian Kucel OPEN 30:31:49 

124 036 Łukasz Kucel OPEN 30:33:50 

125 095 Justyna Zyśk OPEN 30:36:42 

126 054 Mariusz Padziński OPEN 30:43:00 

127 187 Kamil Bukłaha SOLO 31:11:02 

128 071 Marcin Gołoś OPEN 31:14:47 

129 091 Jerzy Ścibisz OPEN 31:19:55 

130 092 Krzysztof Weiss OPEN 31:20:45 

131 170 Mateusz Mrugała SOLO 31:30:01 

132 093 Ewa Gapinska OPEN 32:00:48 

133 132 Marta Zając OPEN 32:01:41 

134 090 Mieczysław Solek OPEN 32:02:53 

135 006 Jacek Zieliński OPEN 32:09:59 

136 112 Marcin Koszyński OPEN 32:15:53 

137 105 Andrzej Demczuk OPEN 32:15:57 

138 085 Wojciech Łuszcz OPEN 32:33:58 

139 171 Marcin Baranowski SOLO 32:51:51 

140 125 Robert Skica OPEN 32:53:48 

141 185 Krzysztof Woś SOLO 33:02:00 

142 046 Roman Kuca OPEN 33:05:54 

143 202 Paweł Kowalski T2 33:08:32 

144 201 Andrzej Kowalski. T2 33:08:44 

145 087 Antoni Gmyrek OPEN 33:15:35 

146 179 Karol Hofman SOLO 33:19:48 

147 114 Kazimierz Kołodziejski OPEN 33:27:49 

148 083 Michał Gajor OPEN 33:30:39  



Pozycja Numer Imię Kategoria czas (start ostry-meta) 

149 082 Anna Nagórska OPEN 33:30:49 

150 097 Magdalena Popowicz OPEN 33:37:50 

151 050 Dariusz Chojnacki OPEN 33:45:54 

152 080 Grzegorz Sosnowski OPEN 33:56:47 

153 096 Edyta Wocial OPEN 34:00:03 

154 162 Piotr Kostrzewski SOLO 34:13:42 

155 094 Bartosz Swacha OPEN 34:40:48 

156 076 Wojciech Więczkowski OPEN 34:51:54 

157 078 Piotr Szewczyk OPEN 34:55:36 

158 182 Jakub Jeznach SOLO 35:12:56 

159 172 Adam Bałakier SOLO 35:28:54 

160 135 Mariusz Bas OPEN 36:09:40 

161 190 Teresa Jedynak-Grzelak SOLO 36:54:51 

162 062 Rafał Jeleń OPEN 37:03:57 

163 060 Dariusz Świtała OPEN 37:09:51 

164 158 Mariusz Truszkiewicz SOLO 37:14:51 

165 119 Łukasz Partycki OPEN 37:55:01 

166 108 Zbigniew Jachyra OPEN 39:01:52 

167 099 Rafał Węsławski OPEN 39:06:53 

168 129 Łukasz Tazuszel OPEN DNF 

169 069 Edward Radzikowski OPEN DNF 

170 111 Marek Konitz OPEN DNF 

171 133 Wioleta Filipienko OPEN DNF 

172 126 Jakub Stoch OPEN DNF 

173 103 Paweł Byczek OPEN DNF 

174 098 Anna Małecka OPEN DNF 

175 188 Mariusz Górski SOLO DNF 

176 019 Justyna Krygier OPEN DNF 

177 178 Michał Grela SOLO DNF 

178 115 Konrad Kulhawczuk OPEN DNF 

179 186 Jacek Wojciechowski SOLO DNF 

180 101 Mateusz Bober OPEN DNF 

181 102 Maciej Broniszewski OPEN DNF 

182 196 Michał Sarniak SOLO DNF 

183 192 Tomasz Kowieszko SOLO DNF 

184 088 Piotr Piontek OPEN DNF 

185 077 Łukasz Wasak OPEN DNF 

186 061 Grzegorz Leśniak OPEN DNF 

187 057 Krzysztof Knaś OPEN DNF 

188 052 Andrzej Kram OPEN DNF 

189 022 Piotr Krysztofczyk OPEN DNF 

190 180 Piotr Kaczor SOLO DNF  



Pierścień Tysiąca Jezior 610 
 

SOLO 
 

Pozycja Numer Imię Łączny czas 

1 150 Damian Pazikowski 18:17:35 

2 159 Cezary Wójcik 19:10:02 

3 151 Michał Nowok 19:50:52 

4 173 Jarosław Kołodziejczyk 20:25:38 

5 160 Marcin Celiński 21:12:57 

6 174 Paweł Bieniewski 22:03:48 

7 175 Adam Wieczorek 22:04:36 

8 153 Andrzej Tercjak 22:27:58 

9 137 Andrii Goncharow 22:46:37 

10 139 Maciej Cegiełła 23:01:58 

11 195 Wojciech Nogalski 23:20:35 

12 152 Sylwia Kowalska 24:00:37 

13 165 Marcin Kabała 24:26:43 

14 176 Paweł Malka 24:44:51 

15 167 Zdzisław Piekarski 25:02:48 

16 154 Rafał Szyszka 25:16:45 

17 156 Sławomir Chwirot 25:20:46 

18 155 Michał Kocemba 25:22:56 

19 168 Piotr Sternal 25:35:35 

20 163 Tomasz Szycher 25:40:02 

21 169 Bartosz Kalisz 25:42:35 

22 164 Michał Szeląg 25:57:49 

23 161 Anna Janusz 26:01:55 

24 183 Jarosław Krydziński 27:23:46 

25 166 Cezary Chądzyński 27:49:01 

26 189 Wojciech Hołdakowski 27:56:57 

27 198 Barbara Torebko 27:58:46 

28 157 Kazimierz Kosiński 28:23:36 

29 181 Tobiasz Jankowski 28:27:49 

30 193 Janusz Kroczek 28:30:00 

31 199 Jakub Wierczuk 28:36:46 

32 200 Marcin Nalazek 28:45:46 

33 191 Piotr Karczmarczyk 29:15:50 

34 177 Eugeniusz Chorążewicz 29:26:47 

35 184 Marek Cichy 29:27:42 

36 194 Wojciech Machniak 29:46:00 

37 197 Piotr Szajduk 30:20:32 

38 187 Kamil Bukłaha 31:11:02 

39 170 Mateusz Mrugała 31:30:01 

40 171 Marcin Baranowski 32:51:51 

41 185 Krzysztof Woś 33:02:00 

42 179 Karol Hofman 33:19:48 

43 162 Piotr Kostrzewski 34:13:42 

44 182 Jakub Jeznach 35:12:56 

45 172 Adam Bałakier 35:28:54 

46 190 Teresa Jedynak-Grzelak 36:54:51 

     



 

Pozycja Numer Imię Łączny czas 

47 158 Mariusz Truszkiewicz 37:14:51 

48 188 Mariusz Górski DNF 

49 178 Michał Grela DNF 

50 186 Jacek Wojciechowski DNF 

51 196 Michał Sarniak DNF 

52 192 Tomasz Kowieszko DNF 

53 180 Piotr Kaczor DNF  



 

Pierścień Tysiąca Jezior 610 
 

OPEN 
 

Pozycja Numer Imię Łączny czas 

1 003 Tomasz Pawłowski. 19:47:58 

2 002 Krzysztof Kałużny 19:48:02 

3 004 Tomasz Madzia 19:48:41 

4 005 Michał Bober 19:48:59 

5 023 Szymon Koziatek 21:04:34 

6 024 Grzegorz Rózga 22:12:01 

7 001 Piotr Baranowski 22:27:02 

8 025 Tomasz Kowalik 23:07:38 

9 128 Krzysztof Szczecki 23:11:00 

10 122 Maciej Rudziński 23:59:59 

11 134 Grzegorz Kramek 24:05:52 

12 051 Wojciech Mleczko 24:18:41 

13 124 Bartek Rymszewicz 24:18:57 

14 028 Artur Bicki 24:18:58 

15 058 Maciej Blimel 24:24:47 

16 029 Wojciech Gawliczek 24:27:53 

17 075 Grzegorz Bednarczyk 24:34:45 

18 032 Robert Kwiatkowski 24:43:45 

19 026 Pawel Pieczka 24:48:55 

20 007 Adam Pryjomski 24:51:43 

21 012 Adam Litarowicz 24:51:48 

22 011 Grzegorz Bordoszewski 24:52:01 

23 008 Daniel Paluch 24:52:34 

24 017 Marcin Kubica 24:58:59 

25 118 Marcin Moskal 25:06:02 

26 063 Marek Kluczyński 25:11:35 

27 070 Wojciech Kaczyński 25:11:57 

28 065 Mariusz Frąckowiak 25:16:47 

29 068 Marek Piecek 25:22:49 

30 035 Grzegorz Broniak 25:30:42 

31 131 Andrzej Wiszniewski 25:31:51 

32 106 Paweł Grabowski 25:48:01 

33 066 Władysław Pielecki 26:01:50 

34 072 Grzegorz Paradowski 26:05:38 

35 127 Paweł Szafranek 26:13:41 

36 041 Mateusz Wolski 26:18:52 

37 107 Piotr Gruba 26:35:50 

38 033 Adam Kurzydło 26:40:56 

39 086 Maciej Karłowicz 26:44:02 

40 031 Lech Flaczyński 26:44:43 

41 079 Robert Mazurek 26:55:34 

42 013 Maciej Świerczyński 26:55:59 

43 009 Mateusz Pająk 27:00:52 

44 081 Łukasz Pełka 27:03:00 

45 064 Tomasz Pajor 27:03:44 

46 015 Stanisław Piórkowski 27:04:48 

     



 

Pozycja Numer Imię Łączny czas 

47 089 Piotr Krupski 27:12:01 

48 039 Mariusz Dallemura 27:19:42 

49 074 Dariusz Wielakin 27:23:52 

50 021 Stanisław Abrachamczyk 27:24:59 

51 067 Artur Błaszak 27:25:55 

52 010 Andrzej Zaborowski 27:27:39 

53 130 Mariusz Walczak 27:35:54 

54 043 Zbigniew Lubiński 27:36:43 

55 038 Piotr Buchwak 27:37:47 

56 045 Jacek Andrzejczak 27:37:51 

57 044 Krzysztof Hamułka 27:37:53 

58 042 Małgorzata Kubicka 27:37:55 

59 040 Sławomir Kowalczyk 27:37:59 

60 048 Dariusz Godlewski 27:38:02 

61 059 Waldemar Frąckowiak 27:42:46 

62 053 Wiesław Marek 27:47:51 

63 018 Szczepan Birkos 27:53:52 

64 034 Mariusz Mirkowski 28:01:42 

65 056 Paweł Grześkowiak 28:15:59 

66 016 Tomasz Baranowski 28:25:03 

67 123 Marcin Rutkowski 28:26:51 

68 014 Mirosław Czapliński 28:31:00 

69 049 Krzysztof Rajca 28:36:53 

70 047 Michał Hyży 28:51:44 

71 030 Wojciech Dobrowolski 28:55:58 

72 121 Michał Polak 29:31:01 

73 117 Łukasz Marek 29:34:39 

74 120 Paweł Piekut 29:35:55 

75 055 Artur Piedo 29:36:35 

76 073 Marcin Stec 29:36:55 

77 113 Marek Kozłowski 29:39:01 

78 104 Mariusz Czupryniak 29:44:42 

79 110 Marek Klimas 29:44:42 

80 084 Sebastian Porządny 29:47:33 

81 020 Ryszard Pijor 30:05:53 

82 116 Tomasz Leśniak 30:11:56 

83 136 Sławomir Gołębiowski 30:24:36 

84 100 Marek Balicki 30:31:40 

85 037 Sebastian Kucel 30:31:49 

86 036 Łukasz Kucel 30:33:50 

87 095 Justyna Zyśk 30:36:42 

88 054 Mariusz Padziński 30:43:00 

89 071 Marcin Gołoś 31:14:47 

90 091 Jerzy Ścibisz 31:19:55 

91 092 Krzysztof Weiss 31:20:45 

92 093 Ewa Gapinska 32:00:48 

93 132 Marta Zając 32:01:41 

94 090 Mieczysław Solek 32:02:53 

95 006 Jacek Zieliński 32:09:59 

96 112 Marcin Koszyński 32:15:53 

97 105 Andrzej Demczuk 32:15:57  



 

Pozycja Numer Imię Łączny czas 

98 085 Wojciech Łuszcz 32:33:58 

99 125 Robert Skica 32:53:48 

100 046 Roman Kuca 33:05:54 

101 087 Antoni Gmyrek 33:15:35 

102 114 Kazimierz Kołodziejski 33:27:49 

103 083 Michał Gajor 33:30:39 

104 082 Anna Nagórska 33:30:49 

105 097 Magdalena Popowicz 33:37:50 

106 050 Dariusz Chojnacki 33:45:54 

107 080 Grzegorz Sosnowski 33:56:47 

108 096 Edyta Wocial 34:00:03 

109 094 Bartosz Swacha 34:40:48 

110 076 Wojciech Więczkowski 34:51:54 

111 078 Piotr Szewczyk 34:55:36 

112 135 Mariusz Bas 36:09:40 

113 062 Rafał Jeleń 37:03:57 

114 060 Dariusz Świtała 37:09:51 

115 119 Łukasz Partycki 37:55:01 

116 108 Zbigniew Jachyra 39:01:52 

117 099 Rafał Węsławski 39:06:53 

118 129 Łukasz Tazuszel DNF 

119 069 Edward Radzikowski DNF 

120 111 Marek Konitz DNF 

121 133 Wioleta Filipienko DNF 

122 126 Jakub Stoch DNF 

123 103 Paweł Byczek DNF 

124 098 Anna Małecka DNF 

125 019 Justyna Krygier DNF 

126 115 Konrad Kulhawczuk DNF 

127 101 Mateusz Bober DNF 

128 102 Maciej Broniszewski DNF 

129 088 Piotr Piontek DNF 

130 077 Łukasz Wasak DNF 

131 061 Grzegorz Leśniak DNF 

132 057 Krzysztof Knaś DNF 

133 052 Andrzej Kram DNF 

134 022 Piotr Krysztofczyk DNF  



 

Pierścień Tysiąca Jezior 610 
 

T1 
 

Pozycja Numer Imię Łączny czas 

1 203 Robert Świniarek 28:29:36  



 
 

Pierścień Tysiąca Jezior 610 
 

T2 
 

Pozycja Numer Imię Łączny czas 

1 202 Paweł Kowalski 33:08:32 

2 201 Andrzej Kowalski. 33:08:44  
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